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CERTIFICATE

DQS GmbH

Deutsche Gesellschaft zur Zertifizierung von Managementsystemen

hereby certifies that the company

Pars Darou Pharmaceutical Company

East 144 Ave., 1* Square of Tehranpars
Tehran - Iran

has implemented and maintains a Integrated Quality , Environmental and
Occupational Health and Safety Management System.

Scope:
Design, Development & Production of Pharmaceutical Dosage Forms Including:
Tablets, Capsules, Powder for Oral Suspension, Creams, Ointments & Solutions

An audit, documented in a report, has verified that this integrated management
system fulfills the requirements of the following standards:

BS OHSAS 18001 ISO 9001 ISO 14001
2007 edition 2008 edition 2004 + Cor 1 : 2009

The validity of this Certificate is based on the validity Of the DQS Certificates issued
for each standard separately, With the following registration numbers :

092844 QMO8 (Certificate DIN EN ISO 9001:2008)
092844 UM (Certificate DIN EN 1SO 14001: 2004 + Cor 1 : 2009)
092844 BSOH (Certificate BS OHSAS 18001:2007)

e

Michael Drechsel Jan Boge
Managing Director Managing Director

August-Schanz-StraRe 21, 60433 Frankfurt am Main
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11
12
13

14

15

16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

9,1 U

ASA
ASA

ASA

ASA
Allopurinol
Amitriptyline
Amitriptyline
Betamethasone
Betamethasone
Betamethasone
Carbamazepine
Cefalexin

Cefalexin

Cefalexin

Cefalexin

Cefixime
Cefixime

Cefixime
Cefixime

Celecoxib
Chloroquine
Clotrimazole
Clotrimazole
Clotrimazole
Desipramine

Divalproex
Ezetimibe
Fluconazole
Fluconazole
Fluconazole

Fluoxetine
Flurazepam
Gemfibrozil
Gemfibrozil

Hydroquinone

29912 395 9 JS

80mg Tab.
100mg Tab.

325mg Tab.

500mg Tab.
300mg Tab.
10mg Tab.
25mg Tab.
0.1% Top. Cream
0.1% Top. Ointment
0.1% Top. Lotion
200mg Tab.
250mg Cap.

500mg Cap.

125mg Powder for Oral Susp.
100ml

250mg Powder for Oral Susp.
100ml

200mg Tab.
400mg Tab.

100mg Powder for Susp. 50ml

100mg Powder for Susp.
100ml

100mg Cap.
150mg Tab.
1% Top. Cream
1% Vag. Cream
100mg Vag. Tab.
25mg Tab.
250mg Tab.
10mg Tab.
50mg Cap.
100mg Cap.
150mg Cap.
20mg Cap.
15mg Cap.
300mg Cap.
450mg Tab.
4% Top. Cream

36
37

38

39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

49

50

51
52
58

54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

91> pU

Imipramine

Imipramine
Fe + Folic Acid

Ketotifen
Metoprolol
Metronidazole
Metronidazole
Metronidazole
Mupirocin
Naproxen
Naproxen
Niclosamide
Nystatin

Omeprazole

Phenobarbital

Phenobarbital
Pioglitazone
Pioglitazone
Primaquine

Rivastigmine
Rivastigmine

Spironolactone

Spironolactone
Triple Sulfa
Triple Sulfa

Tinidazole
Tramadol
Tretinoin
Triamcinolone N.N.
Zidovudine
Zidovudine

Zolpidem

29912 595 9 S

25mg Tab.
10mg Tab.
Cap.
1mg Tab.
50mg Tab.
250mg Tab.

500mg Vag. Tab.
0.75% Top. Gel
2% Top. Ointment

250mg Tab.
500mg Tab.
500mg Tab.

100,000 IU Vag. Tab.

20mg Cap.
15mg Tab.
100mg Tab.
15mg Tab.
30mg Tab.
15mg Tab.
1.5mg Cap.
3mg Cap.
25mg Tab.
100mg Tab.
Vag. Tab
Vag. Cream
500mg Tab.
50mg Cap.

0.05% Top. Cream

Top. Ointment
100mg Cap.
300mg Cap.

10mg Tab.
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3, 9,13 5,5 o 913 S 35 pU 29513 593 9 S
1 Alovir © Aciclovir 5% Top. Cream
2 Canazole® Clotrimazole 2% Vag. Cream
3 Canazole® Clotrimazole 1% Top. Solution
4 Canazole® Clotrimazole 500mg Vag. Tab.
5 Dalavag® Clindamycin 2% Vag. Cream
6 Metrovag® Metronidazole 0.75% Vag. Gel
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Tinidazole <Metronidazole Micronized & Regular :aus UNICHEM )]
Acetylsalicylic Acid : axs EURAND )
Fluconazole «Celecoxib «Carbamazepine Amitriptyline <Aciclovir Fine powder g | ¥
. s,
Fluoxetine HCL
Terbinafine « Fluoxetine HCL, Zidovudine ¢ Celecoxib « Aciclovir Fine powder :axJ CIPLA £
Hydrochloride
Naproxen ¢ Aciclovir Fine powder :dux3 o ldlo 0
Allopurinol a5 EGIS 1
Iron & Folic Acid Pellets :dxs LEE PHARMA \4
Spirolactone: duwd DIPHARMA A
Betahistone Valerate :dud ATRA a
Betahistone Valerate « Triamcinolone Acetonide :ams CRYSTAL PHARMA Ve
Triamcinolone Acetonide :dxs CRYSTAL B
Cefalexin Monohydrate (Compacted & Fing) :ax Aol G Sioms u"‘i VY

Cefixime trihydrate (Compacted & Fine)
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Cefalexin Monohydrate (Compacted & Fine) :a.
Cefixime trihydrate (Compacted)

Cefuroxime Axetil : auJ

« Gemfibrozil « Cefixime trihydrate (Compacted & Fine)« Naproxen :dmJ
Metoprolol Tartrate

Primaquine (as phosphate )« Chloroquine Phosphate :axd

« Clotrimazole (Regular & Micronize) :amd

Sulfathiazole « Sulfacetamide ¢ Sulfabenzamide

Clotrimazole (Regular & Micronize) :dud
Clindamycin Phosphate x5

Imipramine HCL ¢ Desipramine HCL  :dx5
Desipraming HCI :aJ
Divalproex Sodium : a5
Ezetimibe a5

Zidovudine xS
Fluconazole (Naproxen :dusJ
Spironolactone Gemfibrozile : axs
Tramadol Hydrochloride :axd
Hydroquinone :dxS

Flurazepam Monohydrochloride :axJ

Spironolactone
Ketotifene Fumarate :amJ

Tretinoin :duJs

Zolpidem Tartrate :dxd

Metoprolol Tartrate :dxs

Gemfibrozile mipramine HCL Fluoxetine HCL « Acetylsalicylic Acid :dxS

Metronidazole Micronized :dus

Metronidazole Regular :ax5
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SYNGEN BIOTECH £
Naproxen « Rivastigmine Hydrogen Tartrate :axs DR. REDDY €0
Naproxenass DIVIS £
Naproxen « Tramadol Hydrochloride a3 s (a0 Y
Neomycin (as sulfate ) : dugd PFIZERLSE,?OAEI\'\GACIA & A
MENADIONA £9
Niclosamide Micronized Powder : ax5 DERIVADOS -4
ANHUI Top.SUN 09
VUAB oy
Nystatin :dss ICN oy
ANTIBIOTICE 0g
Omeprazole pellet, Terbinafine HCI :axJ UQUIFA 00
HARMAN FINOCHEM hS
Phenobarbital

ALKALOIDA oy
Pioglitazone Hydrochloride , Terbinafine Hydrochloride :dxs HETERO FZCO oA
Terbinafine Hydrochloride :axd HETERO LABS o4
Spironolactone, Betamethahisone Valerate : a3 s Sl e
Sulfabenzamide: Sulfathiazole « Sulfacetamide : axs WUGIANG b3
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